. Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
éa MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
f

pe— Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
—— Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

April 14, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM 2 The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brookes Point, Palawan with the investigation
report categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of Lot 2219, Pls 1062-
D, situated at Brgy. Ramos, Balabac, Palawan.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 2219, Pls 1062-D, falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land
Classification Map No. 2274, Project No. 11-A, Block I duly certified by the Bureau of
Forestry on March 26, 1962.

b. That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Brookes Point.

c. That the subject lot consist of twenty two (22) corners covering an area of 45, 615 sq.
meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

EL,IZARDO B. CAYATOC
W

Reference No: 2023-2943
Surveys Docs
AAP

R-P ALAWAN
P?EE\‘;O-RECOR[ES




A= - Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
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ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that Lot 2219, Pls 1062-D, Balabac Public Land Subdivision, is within
Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 2274, Project No. 11-A, Block No. I, duly
certified by the Bureau of Forestry on March 26, 1962.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 14™ day of April 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Dér/ PENRO »ﬂl 7

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELE Qﬁs ED
By ot N1
Date: 4o APR 202N 23S

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office




10N

TO'N

SN

ALIENABLE AND DISPO SABLE

Project 11-A g
Block | = MAP SHOWING

s 1343 ‘Lot 2219, Pls-1062-D
Applied by: Nora Mustaib

Situated at
Barangay Ramos
Municipality of Balabac
Province of Palawan

Projection UTM

=z ol
Bariod L& Area 45615 sqm
™~

Legend

(o E2E
[[learangay Bndry_Cas_PRSC
Land Classification Map_PR 592
Ex

LC_STATUS

lw. ~lenstble & Disposanis
& Communal Forest
O bm mwO am’u MNO w@O Eastlarnag
R — e | cters o

SCALE 1.5 000

3 v

i

[
"




Republic, of the Philippines

Departn  of Environment and Natural Resource;
MIMARCIFA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305

Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

March 20, 2023

MEMORANDUM:
FOR 3 The Regional Executive Director paffr:i'?’ ,F:,E!%'g g S

DENR MIMAROPA Region '

1515 DENR By the Bay Building F&m

Roxas Blvd., Bgy. 668 BY:

Ermita, Manila DATE - 4((3
THRU 3 The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY

FILED BY EWELTA S. BABUDIN TO SEGREGATE
PORTION OF LOT NO. 2219, PLS 1062-D LOCATED AT
BRGY. RAMOS, BALABAC, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Ewelta S. Babudin to segregate portion of Lot No. 2219, Pls 1062-D with
an area of 38,419 square meters more or less depend upon on the result of the precise
survey, for confirmation of Land Classification Status and issuance of clearance pursuant
of the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated January 30, 2023;

Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;

Barangay Certification dated January 27, 2023;

Barangay ID No. 1222-2021;

Affidavit of Norvin M. Jukal and Eugenio Ola dated January 30, 2023;

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
Technical Description and sketch map on BL Form V-37 and Investigation
report with categorical recommendation dated February 10, 2023 and
geotagged pictures; and

7. Transmittal of the Report dated March 20, 2023.

S R LR IR

For your information, record and consideration.

__LEQNARD 7|. CALUYA
: )

Doc. Ref. No. 2023-0509 i M e st
ps meq ODATE:_MAR 2 A 083 :
BY : S
“me 2027 ~XCO7 '
M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915

pmo”/nmo”' nonrnkrnn]{ocr\n;nfﬁﬂﬂnnr [aZa V4 l‘\"!
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LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHOR/TY/ORDER

Name of Requesting Party:  Ewelta ¢ = v
Address: Ramos, Balabac, Palawan CrFIQE OF T .
HROGKE'S POINT, PALAWIAN  ~*

Date: Januvary 30, 2023

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

LotNo:  2219,pls 1Q6<-D
Identical Lot No: none

Portion of Lot No: _ 2239, Pls 1062-p

Area: 38,419 sgm, mere or less
Location: Ramos, Balabac, Palawan

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfully yours,
/ fwelta S. Babvdin

_ Cwella S Babwjin
(Printed name over signature)
Contact No:

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY -
DMC 2019-16 dated Decemther 11, 2019

1. Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by city/municipal assessor (if applicable)
LRA and RTC/MTC court clearances (il applicable;

. Barangay Certification (on apphicants actual residence and possesston ol lot)

Any government-issued identification card( Valid 1) Barangay, Yoters, TIN)

- Swom Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (residents ol barangay where the land is located)
. Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)

- Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)

. 8pecial Pawer of Attomey (for representatives)

Y. A & D Centification for alfirmation/eondirmation of SMIDYARDTS

10. Technical Description/ V-37/ Skelch Map

HE Wvestigation report and geotagged photos

12, Memo Transmitial of CENRO to PENRO with categorical Imdings and recommendations

Checled and verified complete hy:

U SV S N




- 3 o ARAN NG KATARUNGAN
S . PM\:GASIWA.AN SA PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
L k (LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)

: o East Avenue, cor, NIA Road

Quezon City

July 133, 2021

ATTY. EMELYNE V. TALABIS csE E"@{Pﬂ}}g{[ﬂ

Aching Director 0
Land M.On()gqn\cn’ Bureay IP DEC 7 202'\]}
]

; t ‘0 Ane
. L7
- BRO Fytucw Building, Queron Ave. S ST

Barangay Paigsahaon Queron City - BEAPEREAn R SN it

| Dear Dueetey Talahis,

This is in connection with your letter dated April 14. 2021 in relation to your previous letter
aated July 20. 2020 both addressed 1o HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO, Administrator, this Authonty.
WIIER was the subyect of his 19, Indorsement dlated June 23, 2021 fo the undersigned requesting
information as to which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palawan as enurnerated
N your letter dated July 20, 2020, were covered by Codasiral Court Proceedings and the current
status of said cadastral proceedings, please be informed of the following, 1o wit:

- e . - — r
Survey Project I location Status ,
IFiiy T ~J Brooke’s Point Public tand Subdivision No Coagastral Record 1
CFG A3 | Brooke’s Paint Pubiic Lond Subddivicon No Cadasral Recora -
LIRS Brooke $ Point Pubfic Land Subschivicon BL Cose 2is covered by Cod. Case ho N- 1
i 4. LRC Cad. Recorc Na. N- 145 |
! ’ B.L.Case 3is covered by Cod. Cuse No N |
e ¢ = et rme e B LRC Cad. Record No. N 134 1
L4 Fi56'80 L vy, Brooke's Poini, Palawon T T .|_.No Cadosrral Recorg. ]
CYNIAT o Punong/ianog, Brooke's Point Pauwen No Cadastral Record -
ponfed 107y L Bwases Fuioh Paiowan e e MO C UL RECOIG) | Y e
LLMASBIeD | Bnlorazo Palawan No Cadastral Record !
BRSNS .Rrxtcpg&l_fqh,m.m'«. . . No Coaosiral Record i
DR In T T Batarasn, Potowern St e e e NNO COUgs Q! RECOIT g
L P80 T T Raiaboc Pt tord S o -} No Cagoshral Record . ]
Shs oea D T palobac ubic band Sebrvse .. |-NoCagastol Record SRR
e CAD D L Batarnrg Canaspe . .. .4 NoCadashral Recora R
1A Jve D fooke s Pont Canasiie (row inc' ding Soliora | No Codostal Record ™ :
_LEsponaaa H

!
i
i
f
i
|
l

In case a Certtication of Status of a paree of land covered by these Survey Projects with
No Codastral Record is needed. this Author ly must be turnished with certified techmical
description ond copy of Cadgstral Map ond o cerfification fee is to be poid before said
certfication is issued,

For her honor's information and gudance. Thank you.

Very respectiully yours.
FORTHE ADMINISTRATOR:

Copy furrished.

Hon. Renato 0. Bermejo
Administrator, This Authorily

e

N )
Kbt
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of the Palawan
Municipality of Balabac

Office of the Punong Barangay
Barangay Ramos

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT _Ewelta §. B28¥43R 4o who lawful claimant, actual
occupant and recognized possessor of a parcel of agricultural land known and described as Lot
No._2219 (part) , PLS_1062 -Drontaining an area of __38, 419 square meters more
or less and had introduced thereon considerable improvements such as

heuse, cecenuts, bananas and fruittrees

This further certify that above-noted lot is free from claims and conflicts.

Issued this_27 thay of _Januexy 2023  upon request of above-named person for
whatever purposes it may serve him/her best.

HON. JULKISIN A. SAYPODIN
Punong Barangay






AR A WAS Tikkedd 3 MRS @ } ' v

Province of B law.un P B8,
Munisipalit=rel greckes .o, . °)
) ’ A_PF 1 DA VIT

Tuat I, Nervim Jukal » of legal age, married
Pilipime mand 2 resident ef Barangz:y Rames , BlabacC 5
Palawan, after saviag veen duly swern %o law, de Le€rehy depose and
Say: | '

Taat 1 am old xesident of above-mentioned leeality and very
familiar wita Let Ne. 2212‘31’1‘.}21&5 106,Tlocated g3t Ramos
Balabac, » Palavam, conw lnlag an area of 38,000 BNE ;

Loz t apove-roted lot is ieae.ei'u.llx. exclus ively and contimueusly
eccupied, pessessed and develeped by Ewel abud in 8 ince
gPQZ to date and .ave made cma,m«ra%ie ﬁprcvemﬁ;- Cons isting

] 1. coconu nd adouse H

Tnat 1 am executing tais aifidavit to te;sﬁiﬁy and suppart tne
lawful claik and eccupa tien ef sa id ud j

sver tae swject lot and it is free Iremw clalums g d conilic 3

Mat I fully usderstand ail tue coniemts neceef of tar it was
Tead and explaimed teo tue dimlect koowa %o me and it is By veluntary
act gand deed,

IN WIINESS 4EREQ®, 1 nereunte aiiix By Signatuwre tais 30 th
day of Lanuazy €023 at _Brogkes point s Palawan,

Norwin A[gk% ,Iu_{lg 1
Adlllan

SUBSCR1BED AND SwCkN to befoce me om tue date and place abeoye-
written, affiont exainited to me nisgmxw. 0548-2020
issued at Balabac, Palawan on not applicable ’
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Province eof wam . » B.8, =
Munic ipal itp=if BIrookes poing )
A PF I DA VLT
Tua t I, _Eugenio Ola , of legal age, _married |

Fillpime and a residenl ef Baiangsy Kames s %aahag ’
Palawan, after naving peer duly swern %o law, de LeTreby depose and
Say; ’ "

Taat 1l am old resident of above-meationed leoeal ity and wvery
familiar wita [et Ne. 221 1062.pleca ted a5t

Balabac » Palsvwam, Con g an area ef 38 000 ®qme;
more or less;

at above-moted lot is zeae.ai'mly, exclusively aund eentimueusly

eccupied, pessessed and develeped by g!e],% S. Babudin 8 ince
2002 to date and .eve made consideraple luprevements cons isting
o waole grea fully planted wita coconuts and a house o

Taat 1 am execubing tais affidavit to te.nﬁify and support tae
lawful clafik and eccupa tion of said Rwelt Babud iz
ever tae awject lot aad it is free Irew Cla lms nilicts;

Taat I fully usderstamd ail tae contcats neceef after it was
read and expls imed to tue dialect kaowa to me and it is By veluntary
act and deed,

IN WiTNESS AEREQ”, 1l nereunto allix my signature tais 30th
da_y of 298P WA d023 at B:Qﬂhgﬁ Egn 1t s Palawan,

| Gugano Ola
iy e ——

SUBSCRIZED AND SW(kN to befoce me om the date and place abhaye.
written, affjant exaibited to me aisjgaex Senior G‘aﬁl‘«’ign %TO- %58

isswed at __Bolobac, Palawan en Fepbruary 5, 2007 o




. Re— lic of the Philippines
' Department of Environment and Natural Resources
) g™ MIMAROPA Region

——— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
o Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Ramos, Municipality of Balabac, Province of Palawan, identified as Lot No.
2219, Pls-1062-D, Balabac Public Land Subdivision, containing an area of 45,615 Square
Meters as surveyed for by Ewelta S. Babudin was verified to be within the the Alienable
and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 2274, Block I, Project No. 11-A, F. A. O. # 4-792,
duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on March 26, 1962.

Issued this 30" day of January 2023 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan,

Checked by:

MARLOUO. SORETES
Forester I/AGIS Focal Person/;

Approved by:

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart; 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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Republic of tne Pailippines
Department of Environment and M tural Resources
MIMAROR. REGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND M TURA L RESOURCES OFFICE
Brookes Peint, Palawan

MEMCRA NDUM
FAR ¢+ THE Commun ity Environment and
Na tural Kesources (Qff icer
FROM : Innd Managewent Inspector
SUBJECT ¢ INVESTIGA TION REPORT ON SUKRVEY A UTHRITY

LT S, BABUDIN ET. L.
Dy TE : Pebruwry 10, 2023
I am submitting tais report in compliance with tne instruc-

tion to conduct investig: tion for Survey A uthor ity covered by Document
Reference No. 2023-0509,

SUBJIC.T LOT

The subject area is a portion ef Let 2219, pls 1U62-D, cen-
@ ining an area of 38,419 square meters more or less depends upon the
result of presice swrwey.located at Barangay Ramos, Balabac, Palawan.

CiAIMNT
Tae claimnt ef tne supject ares is Ewelts S, Babudin, 40

yr. old, married Filipino, female and residing at Barangay Rames,
Balabac, Palawan and alse 2 member of mulbog tr ibe,

PROCEEDINGS AND ACTIVITIES UNDEXR KEN

Upon redeipt ef the said instruction, I conducted an ecular
inspection ever tae subject area and the fellowing were undertaken.

1, Tat during tae course ef my ocular investigaticn on the
premises, it was found out, ascert: ined and ver ified tanat herein
reques tee is eccupying and improving me jor portion of Lot 2219,Pls
1062-D and had planted the subject area wita coconuts-all bearing and
had their nouse wherein anér family resides exclusively and peacefully,
wiile tne rempining part is alse occupied by other person,

2., Tast the two witnessess affirmed and confirmed that herein
requesdee is tne righfsl claimant, eccupant and possessor of the same,
FINDINGS A ND REC OMMENIA TIONS
After taue conduct of tne s2id investigation, I found out
the feollewing,
1o That the subject lot was found to be within the A and D

zone under Project No.11-4, Block I, IC.Map No. 2274, duly certified
by then Bureau of Ferest Ievelopment on Marca 20, 1962,

2, Tat tne subject area is not covered by any pending land
registration preceedings as supported by a letter of the Chief, Original
Registra tion Division of Jand Régistration jutaority.

3., Taat the subject area is free from claims and conflicts,

4. That tne subject area is outside civil or military reser-

vation,

That it is respectfiully recommended that tune Survey i utho-
rity as requested by Ewelta S, Babudin be forwarded to the Regional
Office for confirms tion of land Classification status and approwal.
A tteched di®e tae Geotagged puotos of the subject lot.




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

) Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e S MIMAROPA Region
fl"
A

2723

“470:29 AM

-

Geotagged pnotos of the subject area, portion of Lot
2219,]?15%061&;'—1‘), conta ining an area of 3,8 hectares more or
less and being eccupiep:by Ewelte S, Babudin and her
famjly- ;




Republ==the Philippines

Depart = of Environment and Natural Resources
Jp— MIMAROPA Region
”'wmﬁgﬂwwws COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- Brooke’s Point, Palawan

>

MEMORANDUM
FOR - The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : March 20, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to segregate portion with the subject Lot No. 2219, Pls 1062-D, containing an area
0f 38,419 square meters more or less depend on the result of the precise survey located at Brgy.
Ramos, Balabac, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following;:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 2274,
Project No. 11-A, Block I, F. A. O. # 4-792 duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on
March 26, 1962;

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to delineate the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.




